
GEAR UP Utah Regions  
 

*Red-Services conclude after 2024/2025 school year 
*Blue-Newly added to GEAR UP Utah program 

11.13.24 LM 

Region 1 
WEBER 

Region 2 
WEST 

Region 3 
EAST 

Region 5 
ALPINE 

Region 6 
ALPINE 

Region 10 
WASATCH 

Partner Director  

Shironda Culpepper 
shirondaculpepper@weber.edu 
(801) 917-4810 
www.weber.edu/stategearup 

Counselor 

Brigitte Klement 
Brigitte.Klement@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Counselor 

Cecilia Templeton 
Cecilia.Templeton@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Counselor 

Cathy Cardenas 
Cathy.Cardenas@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Counselor 

Candy Castillo 
candyc@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Counselor 

Cathy Cardenas 
Cathy.Cardenas@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Davis County 
North Layton Jr High 
Northridge High 
Sunset Jr. High 
Syracuse Jr High 
Syracuse High 

Weber County 
Bonneville High 
South Ogden Jr. High 
TH Bell Jr. High 

 

Salt Lake City District 
West High School 

 

Salt Lake City District 
East High School 

 

Alpine District  
Lehi High 
Cedar Valley High 
Westlake High 
Lone Peak High 
Skyridge High 

Alpine District 
Mountain View High 
Orem High 
Orem Jr High 
Timpanogos High 
Summit High 
Polaris High 
Canyon View Jr High 
Lakeridge Jr High 
Pleasant Grove High 
UCAS 
American Fork High 

Wasatch District 
 Wasatch High 

North Summit High 
South Summit High 

 

Region 7 
PROVO 

Region 8 
NEBO 

Region 9 
USU EASTERN 

Region 11 
SAN JUAN FOUNDATION 

Region 4 
USU-Main 

 
FIRST YEAR SERVICES 

Counselor 

Madeleine Strasburg 
Mstrasburg@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Counselor 

Krystal Yorgason 
Krystaly@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Partner Director 

Ernesto Balderas 
ernesto.balderas@usu.edu 
(435) 613-5648 

Partner Director 

Lisa Carr 
Lisa.carr@sjfutah.org 
(435) 678-4000 
www.sanjuanfoundationutah.org 

Partner Counselor 

Dawna Webb 
Dawna.webb@usu.edu 
(435) 752-3925 ext. 203 
www.usu.edu/gearup 

Counselor 

Dori McClelland 
dori.mcclelland@uvu.edu 
(801) 863-6000 

Provo District 
Independence High 
Provo High 
Timpview High 

 

Nebo District 
Mt Nebo Middle 
Payson Jr High 
Payson High 
Spring Canyon Middle 
Springville Jr High 
Springville High 
Maple Mountain High 
Salem Hills High 
Spanish Fork High 

 

Carbon District 
Carbon High 
Helper Middle 
Mont Harmon Middle 
Lighthouse High 

Emery District 
Canyon View Jr High 
Emery High 
Green River High 
San Rafael Middle 
Green River Jr High 

Pinnacle Canyon 
Pinnacle Canyon Academy 

San Juan District 
Albert Lyman Middle 
Monticello High 
Monument Valley High 
Navajo Mountain High 
San Juan High 
Whitehorse High 

Wayne District 
Wayne Middle 
Wayne High 

 

Cache District 
Green Canyon High 

 Mountain Crest High 
 Ridgeline High 
 Sky View High 

 

All Utah universities, colleges, 
and institutions except USU-
Main, USU-Eastern, and 
Weber State 
*Services GEAR UP Utah 
students attending out of 
state college, vocational 
schools, and returning GEAR 
UP students. 
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